Our Lady and Saint Benedict Catholic Academy

End of Year Data 2022/2023

End of Reception

fic ACO

2023 % of children making a good level of development
Rec No Pupils School Number School 2023 National 2023
achieved
16 12 77% Due November
Key Stage 1

Year 1 Phonics

Y1- 26 pupils School 2023

National 2023

% who passed the screen 81%

79%

Year 2 Phonics

Y2- 30 pupils

School 2023

National 2023

Cumulative % who passed the screen

87%

89%

End of Year 2 Assessments
Children Achieving National Standard

Subject School 2023
Reading 70 %
Writing 66 %
Maths 73 %

Children Exceeding National Standard

Subject School 2023
Reading 13 %

Writing 7 %

Maths 13 %

National 2023
68 %
60 %
70 %

National 2023
19 %

8 %

16 %




Key Stage 2

End of Year 6 Assessments

Children Achieving National Standard

Subject
Reading
Writing
Maths
SPAG

School (TA)
77 %
71 %
74 %
71 %

Combined Reading 5204

Writing and Maths

School (test)
65 %
71 %
74 %
68 %
52%

Children Exceeding National Standard

National 2023

73 %
71 %
73 %
72 %

59%

Subject School (TA) School (test) National 2023
Reading 29 % 13 % 29 %

Writing 19% 19 % 13 %

Maths 23 % 13 % 24 %

SPAG 23 % 16 % 30 %

Cor‘n'bined Reading % 6% 8%

Writing and Maths

Scaled Score Averages
Subject School National 2023
Reading 102.4 105
Maths 102.9 104
SPAG 101.4 105




