

## Our Lady and Saint Benedict Catholic Academy End of Year Data 2022/2023

## **End of Reception**

		2023 % of children making a good level of development	
Rec No Pupils	School Number achieved	School 2023	National 2023
16	12	77%	Due November

#### Key Stage 1

#### **Year 1 Phonics**

Y1- 26 pupils	School 2023	National 2023
% who passed the screen	81%	79%

#### **Year 2 Phonics**

Y2- 30 pupils	School 2023	National 2023
Cumulative % who passed the screen	87%	89%

#### **End of Year 2 Assessments**

# Children Achieving National Standard

Subject	School 2023	National 2023
Reading	70 %	68 %
Writing	66 %	60 %
Maths	73 %	70 %

## Children Exceeding National Standard

Subject	School 2023	National 2023
Reading	13 %	19 %
Writing	7 %	8 %
Maths	13 %	16 %

# Key Stage 2

#### **End of Year 6 Assessments**

## Children Achieving National Standard

Subject	School (TA)	School (test)	National 2023
Reading	77 %	65 %	73 %
Writing	71 %	71 %	71 %
Maths	74 %	74 %	73 %
SPAG	71 %	68 %	72 %
Combined Reading Writing and Maths	52%	52%	59%

## Children Exceeding National Standard

Subject	School (TA)	School (test)	National 2023
Reading	29 %	13 %	29 %
Writing	19 %	19 %	13 %
Maths	23 %	13 %	24 %
SPAG	23 %	16 %	30 %
Combined Reading Writing and Maths	6%	6%	8%

# **Scaled Score Averages**

Subject	School	National 2023
Reading	102.4	105
Maths	102.9	104
SPAG	101.4	105